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ELECTRIFICATION QUALIFIED SERVICE PROVIDER (EQSP) LIST 
 
 
 

VENDOR ASSESSMENT 
TYPE 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Arizona State University – IAC Non-road Patrick Phelan phelan@asu.edu (480) 965-1625 iac.engineering.asu.edu 

CleanFuture, Inc. Non-road John Thornton john@cleanfuture.us  (503) 427-1968 cleanfuture.us  

DP Electric, Inc. On-road Bill Vass bill.vass@dpelectric.com (480) 585-9070 dpelectric.com 

Energy and Building Solutions 
Corp. 

Non-road Anthony Gleich anthony@ebsc20.com (480) 822-8283 ebsc20.com 

ETC Group Non-road Chris Jackson cjackson@etcgrp.com (480) 664-1542 etcgrp.com 

Energy Efficiency Pros On-road Jay Singh jsingh@eepros.com (480) 585-9412 eepros.com 

EnergyOne Corporation On-road Corey Meiteen cmeiteen@energyone.biz (480) 658-2221 energyone.biz 

EverCharge On-road Bryan Crane bryanc@evercharge.net (415) 579-0852 evercharge.net 

EVLoop On-road William Eidlhuber will.eidlhuber@evloop.io  (714) 931-6100  evloop.io 

Fluoresco Services, LLC On-road Gary Gryder ggryder@fluoresco.com (602) 276-0600 fluoresco.com 

Harmon Electric, Inc. On-road Trisha Windell trishawindell@harmonelectric.net (623) 879-0123 harmonelectriccorp.com  

ICF On-road Andrew Varney andrew.varney@icf.com (301) 572-0959 icf.com 

Kimley-Horn On-road Gabe Krell gave.krell@kimley-horn.com (602) 944-5500 kimley-horn.com 

LEDergy Lighting, LLC Non-road Juan Carlos Lara jc.ara@ledergylighting.com (480) 408-5540 ledergylighting.com 

McKinstry On-road Chelsea Wolfman chelseaw@mckinstry.com (480) 666-7412 mckinstry.com 

Merchants Fleet On-Road Hari Nayar eqsp@merchantsfleet.com (603) 836-6469 merchantsfleet.com  

Metrans, LLC Non-road William Lawson wlawson@metransport.com (602) 957-8783 metransport.com 

Motive Energy Non-road Tom Quinn tquinn@motive-energy.com (336) 926-6504 motive-energy.com 

Miller Electric Company On-road Jeremy Urfer jurfer@mecojax.com (262) 227-3532 mecojax.com 

SafeConnect Systems, LLC Non-road Bobby Johns bobby.johns@safeconnectsystems.com (813) 748-6829 safeconnectsystems.com 

PxT Infrastructure Solutions On-road Joey Bono jbono@rsmcg365.com (888) 776-6775 pxtis.com   

Staples and Associates On-road John Welch jwelch@staplesenergy.com  (480) 273-1023 staplesandassociates.com 

mailto:phelan@asu.edu
https://iac.engineering.asu.edu/
mailto:john@cleanfuture.us
http://www.cleanfuture.us/
mailto:bill.vass@dpelectric.com
http://www.dpelectric.com/
mailto:anthony@ebsc20.com
http://www.ebsc20.com/
mailto:cjackson@etcgrp.com
http://www.etcgrp.com/
mailto:jsingh@eepros.com
http://www.eepros.com/
mailto:cmeiteen@energyone.biz
mailto:bryanc@evercharge.net
http://www.evercharge.net/
mailto:will.eidlhuber@evloop.io
https://evloop.io/
mailto:ggryder@fluoresco.com
http://www.fluoresco.com/
mailto:trishawindell@harmonelectric.net
http://www.harmonelectriccorp.com/
mailto:andrew.varney@icf.com
http://www.icf.com/
mailto:gave.krell@kimley-horn.com
http://www.kimley-horn.com/
mailto:jc.ara@ledergylighting.com
http://www.ledgerlighting.com/
mailto:chelseaw@mckinstry.com
https://www.mckinstry.com/
mailto:eQSP@MerchantsFleet.com
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fmerchantsfleet.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7Ccarolynpowell%40MerchantsFleet.com%7C3ca3718864cc436bda5d08d9e58f4224%7C74e16038e7dd4392b38a5a2b6d6e3a25%7C0%7C0%7C637793225731271023%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=F2qU5%2BvLWFM6uumvvcggh2F8qioy2ktf%2B4%2Bi0hiM7kM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:wlawson@metransport.com
http://www.metransport.com/
mailto:tquinn@motive-energy.com
http://www.motive-energy.com/
mailto:jurfer@mecojax.com
http://www.mecojax.com/
mailto:bobby.johns@safeconnectsystems.com
http://www.safeconnectsystems.com/
mailto:jbono@rsmcg365.com
http://www.pxtis.com/
mailto:jwelch@staplesenergy.com
https://www.staplesandassociates.com/


11152022 

Sun Valley Solar Solutions On-road Jonah Rohel jonah.Roehl@sunvalleysolar.com (480) 689-5000 sunvalleysolar.com 

Technology Solutions NW, LLC Non-road James Tjulander james@techsolutionsnw.com (503) 888-3621 techsolutionsnw.com 

Teracom Electrical Services On-road Ryan Schmidt rschmidt@teracomservice.com (480) 518-0405 teracomservice.com 

Torq EVS LLC On-road William Soule bill@torqevs.com (310) 828-1300 torqevs.com 

Veregy On-road Scott Wisner swisner@veregy.com (602) 810-0010 veregy.com 

Vivid Energies On-road Tyler Crater tcrater@vividenergies.com (847) 922-7851 vividenergies.com 

Zero Electric Vehicles, Inc. On-road Darren Elliott delliott@zeroevcorp.com (310) 940-9962 zeroevcorp.com 
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